These minutes are subject to approval by the Public Building and Site Commission

The Public Building and Site Commission held a regular meeting, Tuesday, July 28, 2020. The meeting
was held remotely due to COVID-19 mandates and precautions. Chairman Mitchell called the meeting
order at 7:00pm.

Present: Robert Mitchell, Anthony D’Angelo, Gus Brennan, Gordon Johnson, Art Norton, Allen Adriani
Absent: Phil Clark, Bob Edwards, Tom Catalina

Also Present: First Selectman Dan Rosenthal, Corey Shearer and Vic Ciancetta of Consigli, Scott
Mangiagli of Kaestle Boos, Purchasing Agent Rick Spreyer, Ben Waldo of SWA and two members of the
press.

Public Participation: none.

Approval of Minutes: Anthony D’Angelo moved to approve the meeting minutes of June 23, 2020.
Gordon Johnson seconded. All in favor.

Newtown Police Station:

Project Status and Next Steps: Corey Shearer reported progress in site work including poured
sidewalks, exterior equipment pad, security gate and rock crushing on site. Roughly 200 feet of
replacement pipe in three different structures were replaced in the South parking lot. The next focus
will be the fine grading and bonding of parking lots as well as the main entrance. Work continues on the
brick exterior on the renovation and the installation of sliding main entrance. Next the metal panels and
the start of the roof coping will be done. Interior work East to West include carpet, grid ceiling, tile and
paint. Miscellaneous metal items will be installed mid next week as well as plumbing in the cells. Work
will then shift to painting, millwork and miscellaneous specialties. All MEP systems are flushed and filled
and all systems should be up and running by mid-August. The rooftop units are warrantied from the
certificate of occupancy date. The Building Inspector and the Fire Marshall have walked through in the
last month. The Fire Marshall will walk through again next week for the above ceiling inspection.

Project Schedule Review: Certificate of Occupancy is expected November 6; the contractual date is
Nov. 18. '

Project Budget Review: The original contact amount was $10,411,000; the current contract amount is
$10,811,000. Bob Mitchell said there is approximately $120,000 in owner contingency; the CM
contingency is approximately $257,000. The project is at 70% com plete construction.

Project Change Orders: Corey Shearer went over each a list of change orders (att.), change order 7 is
normal change requests; change order 8 will include COVID-19 costs. Gus Brennan commended Corey
for doing the best for the town economically. Art Norton said that by looking ahead they are able to get
the best pricing. Art Norton moved to approve the change order #7 as submitted in the amount of
$46,080.68. Gus Brennan seconded. Gordon Johnson questioned materials on change order request
#56 and suggested the plumbing contractor review. Corey Shearer will consult with the contractor and
if there are any discrepancies a credit will be provided on their behalf. Mr. Mitchell noted that the
acceptance of the change orders includes CRO56 not to exceed $7,682.40. Allin favor.

Gordon Johnson moved to approve change order #7 in the amount of $2,157.14. Gus Brennan
seconded. This request is relative to COVID-19 costs including hand wash stations, PPE and cleaning of

common areas of trailer. All in favor.
Rec'd. forRecord  7)-3p 20725
Page | 4 | Town Clerk of Newtowri g 2444, |




Invoices for Payment:
Art Norton moved to approve Application for Payment #8 in the amount of $1,334,135.93. Gus Brennan
seconded. This brings Consigli to 70 % complete on the project. All in favor.

Art Norton moved to approve KBA invoice #18010.00-18 in the amount of $12,857.14. Allen Adriani
seconded. Kaestle Boos is 57% complete on the project. All in favor. Art Norton stated the committee is
looking at the stone wall along Route 25 for clean up and removal of overgrowth.

Hawley Elementary School:

Engineering Status: First Selectman Rosenthal stated that the town attorney has reviewed and
approved the contract. There are no issues anticipated. The contract will need Board of Selectmen
approval in order for the First Selectman to execute.

Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial

Design Status and Site Activities: Ben Waldo reported the main focus has been coordination. Artemis
is working on planting plans; JMC is working to upgrade utility connections to the site. The goal is to
have an internal set of Schematic Design for review by the full project team; a finished set should be
available by the end of September. The team is coming together well. Bob Mitchell requested a written
status report a week prior to the meeting for distribution. No presentations are scheduled at this point.

Construction Manager RFQ Status: First Selectman Rosenthal stated that all three firms, Consigli,
Hawley and Downes brought a lot to the table; all presentations were thorough. The interview group
was First Selectman Rosenthal, Rich Spreyer, Bob Mitchell, Tara Vincenta (Artemis), SWA by phone and
Rob Sibley. The group was kept small to allow for in person, socially distanced interviews. After
discussion the group decided on Downes. They will prepare a contract; Bob Mitchell wants them on the
project right away. The only available money right now is the preconstruction work. Gus Brennan
expressed concern with Downes, that the project would be union only bidders. Bob Mitchell said the job
not being union only could be part of the contract. He will confirm with Downes for clarification since this
is a municipal project using prevailing wage rates. Allen Adriani moved to recommend Downes, as the
Construction Manager of the Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial, to the Board of Selectmen, based on
interviews and the RFQ submitted at time of interview. Gordon Johnson seconded. Motion passed 5-1,
Yes: Mitchell, Norton, Adriani, D’Angelo, Johnson No: Brennan.

Invoice for Payment:
Allen Adriani moved to approve invoice SWA #181691 in the amount of $27,264.14. Gordon Johnson
seconded. All in favor.

The next regular meeting is scheduled for August 25, 2020. The next Police Station site visit is Aug. 6,
3:30pm..

Adjournment: Having no further business the Public Building & Site Commission adjourned the regular
meeting at 7:47p.m.

Attachments: Consigli June 2020 report, change request log w/ back up (7/28/20)
Respectfully submitted,

Susan Marcinek

Page | 2



I'TOISNOD)

Lov'argoLs sabuey) [enuajod YIm 0 Y3uo /a3eq O3 SIU3PIdU| W 3507
*$311055929€ WooJYjeq 920°252% auejeg pajasfold junowy 3oenuog pajaafosd|  00°2v55T 3)e(Q 03 SINOH Ue [e10]
SB YIns swiall p3j|ejsul 103oe1uod AauaBunuod pjay Jaumo Aue sapn|ax3, %98'86 _ 31025 Ayajes 303fold Jualin)

Ppaysiuiny Jaumo 3jeulpioo)juawdinba 161568 sabueyD [eRuslod [B10.L bwwﬁm

paljddns J2uUmo Jo sajep AJBAIRP WIYUO) o
‘yjuow Yaea anuuod 629'es s1gjsuel| buipuad| 805'.2$ Bupuad| L/2'L18'0LS junowy joenuod jualnd
SIOPU3A S,J3UMO YIIM SYSIA P|3Ild  » i i ! x
uoneulp100D €0LLLS sigjsuell| 289's$ paniwang| zzz'00v$ s1ap10 abuey) panoiddy
310M §0 2d03s 22UBLUB BUE| SYI3d | vsr'oses souejeg [euibuo| og panoiddy [eqiap| 6v0'LLY'OLS Junowy enuo) [eulbuQ
'SWIa}| UOIJeUIPIO0D JBUMQ Kouabuiuoy uoljoNIISuoy siaplQ obuey) snjejs 3o.iju0D

020Z/6L/LL U] A0 JaUMQ Hels
020Z/0L/LL aja|dwo) Buluolissiwwo)
0202/92/9 020zZ/€/8 3|qE|l_AY JAMOd juduewlad
020z/L2/L uoljeAouay Ul [[eisul YJom|jiy a1ajdwo))
0202/LL/19  0202/¥2/9 (smoputm pue jool) b1 | Jayjeapn Bulpjing
0202/0Z/y  0202/82/5 SOIJAIIDY S8USIuUl{ Jouaju| Yels|
0202/6/¢ 0c02/ve/e punoibiapun 43\ UOHIPPY HelS
0Inosisng  020Z/LLIL Jajaw seb aoinosiany 020Z/C/E 0202/9L/€ ybnoy peaysanQ sdan Heis
sbb1y 0202/LL/L UOEOlIpOl J8ulqed YIOM[IIN|  020Z/E/E 020Z/E/e UOIppY [93)S [BINONAS Hels
|elauag  0202/LLIL saseyo buiquinid SS Alaalisp pue qed|  020Z/82/L  020Z/8Z/L 3)9|dwo) uoleuip1oo) 43|
219 AQ OAj0Say wa)| |enpy jobie] SSUO}SI[I\ 103l01d |

°|Npayds

96E'8292S

01190 ‘UMO3MON 3§ UIB[\l Y3nosS L6

uoije}g ad1|0d UMOIMSN

SSL'8EV'YS

TEE9EV'LS

(0Z0Z ‘YI8T Jaquanop :a3ep [ENJDEIIUOI) 0ZOT ‘Yi9 Jaquanop :AduednadQ Jo 33edlIUd)
*8utdoa joou
pue ‘swa)l s|e3aw Isiw ‘s1oop Sul|lod peaysano ‘Bulioo)) ‘sasueijua Bulplls AINf UL S3LIBAISP [BLIAIBW [BINLD o
*32e|d Ul 39S pue paJaAljap Uaaq sey Jojesauan Ausdiawy
‘uoljeAoUal 33 Ul 359 03 353 WoJj Supjiom 31 3|1} pue Sjromjjiw ‘sSul|iad pl3 uied se Yyons sapesj ysiuly o

Buippin

@Y3 0] pa3133uuod ||e aie sanj|nn [ed113d3]2 pue ‘Arejiues ‘sed ‘1ajepn "1sn3ny jo pua ay) dn pejs Eum\“
Aseuiwjad spJemo) Supjiom pue uonippe ayj ul Yy3nol peaylano Suizijeul ale s1032e3U0IqNS dIN YL o
‘8uio8uo s| uonyippe ay3 Je SuIpls JUBWD J3qlY
‘uoneAoUa 3y} Je 3)3|dwod Ajjeljuelsqns si uoljejjeisul [sued [eIBN o

‘Juawade|dal aBeulelp jo] Bupjied Ynos ay3 03 sN20j PIYs Usyy |jim Aay) a1ayy
wou4 ‘Buip|ing 3y} O SPU3 Ynos pue 3se3 ay) uo sadesspiey Jo Juawdojanap 3y} Y3noayy SUIYIOM S| IOMIIIS o
T6T'GES s28uUBY2 JaU |elualod
TLZ'TT80TS 40 dD JUaLIN)

MIIAIBAQ DAIINIDXT]

020z aunp
pieoqyseq Ajyjuo 12umg 1j6isuon




Sabt ey

I'TOISNO]

ATINO S3ILIAILOV NOILONYLSNOD
v 0Z-Inr-01 - ayepdn ajnpayodg 39afoid
19 ‘NMOLM3IN ‘S¥IL¥VNOAVIH 39170d NMOLMAN

*au| “09 uopINIIsSuU0Y 1BiIsuonH

‘oU] 'SWa)sAS eieABWLd ©
¢ Jo | :abed

¥1:G1 0Z4Anr-p1 t9jeqQ uny
0z-inr-o0l :ejeQ eleq

Hinb3 woeL

EwE_zcm_ wco_ﬁ

2Q puewio / $1000

amom 81 >oz ss:_oe ch%ooo I

Iping t.o%mo__mﬁ:_ = m

,.__Co_mm_EEOO D

LIuoISSILIWOY o

_::ECMOO E ._mv>__u0 w nmm.m ml

mco_ﬁucaou toaho m

- m_ms_En:m w>oaa<w >>u_>mm_ _H_

heo - M_ms_.Em:m :c_"n:m .mm em%t e

Mol op e:__m_os_ gels sonpoy mm |

.u.@_mﬁ..ﬂ...

WnooS ¢

wumomn_ =

0z-bny-9z v o0z-AeN-9z v 99
O0zdesez | ozdes0L | Ol oL
~ 0g-das-60 0z-das-z0 E S

Ozdss-lo 0246z, s¢ 5e

0z-nr-ge ozinr-sL E o}

0z-nr-y1 <o~.>ms_.mm

ozdnr-le  v0zd4nr-80 9} 0z
02-\ON-50 0Z-R0-12 2 T
~ 02P0-02 0zPO9  Ob . 0 |
0Z-MON-BL | VO0Z-Unr-€Z 16 % |
| oeBnv-le | voz-ldy-0z £ 88
0zinr-ZL | vozudveL 9 | 9§
0z-daS-9L | VO0zZ-Uer-zz 8y S0l

mmﬁcc &m ——l

fo‘sm«__m ;m_cw ®

oleoUe) o

zrons1 EHE

sbg-uer-zp

02-\ON-90

02002
0z-dss-oL

o o o o |o

0
0
0
0

P el R

~0C-NON-G0

|
e s i

v 0g-Uer-¢e el 1014

lc-uergl

[une [ #ew [ v | sew [ aes | uer

290 [ roN [ 100 [des [ ny | inr [ unr [4ew [ wdv [ sew

1202

| ysiuld ugs ingwey | ing Buo

(0202 ‘81 AON }oe.jUCD) AoUBdN20D JO S}EOWIHSD

jusiudinb3 suoljedtunwiwo) - JaNaQ B ded | 902LV
HINMO - STVINALYIN AVIT ONO'T

Buipying podie |Iessul - Jz1 3NSSI

suoyepunod podied gzl Anss|

Hodieg - Janjaa @ qed 924 3NSSI

HodIe) - sjepiuqng anoiddy g Mainey , ge¢1 anssl

HodJe) - slepiwgng Nwans g asedald vzl INSSI

1HOdNYD | ILYNSILTY
EaIy ouay Ul [lEjsul BuLioojd Jo LIS MOJlY OL 2INjsIoy qelS 3onpay Vel INSSI
SLOVdWI ITNAIHOS

i suojoadsu) g Bunsal | 06E'NNS

mc_co_mm_EEoo ~ OLW'ANS

Bujutel) / uatwdinb3 WoD/IaL / ¥sed PUBWIWOY / sJood AWNIaS | 00FWNS
i Saysiuld Joudl  OLE'WNS

spede4 OSEWNS

Saysiuld 3lS | 0BE'NNS
SALLALLOV AMVIWNINS NOLLONYLSNOD

o aja|dwiog 1nosso]) afold | 062'S
uopieJado (ind Jo Apeay 990LY

B U] N0 JBUMO HelS 0LZ'SW
BwEEoo Bujuolssiwwo) 082S

SOMBYS ysiulg 092'SN
SIANOLSITIN LO3rodd

. 06L1V

SANOLSTTIN LOVHILNOD

12 ‘'NMOLM3IN ‘SHILYVNDAVYIH 30110d NMOLMIN

awen fagoy ai oy

_ 40 | abed

0z0Z

10 'NMOLM3IN 'SH3LYYNDAYIH 30I10d NMOLM3IN - 5502




m_m>> bcomms_ Lo_._mmxm mc:m_xm wi %m 2 :mm__o

m“:_Nm_wuu Aundss 3 ._oEzoo co_ﬁmmcE ._, __mﬁc_

w__m>> «moo «m.__uw wEE

~C0hm‘_0~w 3&2 __Nﬁ:_

oednrvz

~ Oednr-LL

ozinrgl

0Z-AON60

4

ozinrvi
oz
0Z2-\ON-60
oz4nr-e

o oednr-LL

ozAnr-vL
02

<o~.c=_.bf., n S

o vogunrlo | 9 | ot
_Vozhen-LL [N 4
vocKew-1 | g8 L
Vozdvez | € | of

L vozidvoz | e | og
Vv 02-1dv-02 € s9
V.02-idv-0¢2 S8 cel
_ozdnrvz | L0ednr-0e s | s
| vozuwrsz 8 o

| voz-AeN-62 € oz

V 02-AeN-62

ey
ozren 0| vozaivor IH

Buizeo Auroag 3 JajunoD uolpesuel] [lejsul | SLELY
SIEM Je0D s g sld  S95LV
Wooy [eUPa@MAN INO PING | SPLLY

saysjuld

siemedeL2dhD | SpGLY

ade] p dho Um%c_ uj cmsom ‘sbujie) dho g Syjosaweld  GgGLv

SieM 2 Ybnoy saaw

Jopau]

sioog Bulpys Joliapa MaN leisul | SLigvY

WoLoIIS MaN IISUl | SHYBY

sEeM Auuoseyy Jouapg Buisixg Juiodey g UBslD | 8OSLY

Jouspcy

=K % :mma - Uoppy m Ozdss+0 | ogbnv-le | 5 . Jsiiyound ’p dn ues|O - uowppY | S68LY
onsnody - uojuppy. _Ozbny-gz | ozbwiz | s | S sBulaD JlISNCOY - LOWPPY  §88LY
] : : ~ 0z-bnv-gz oz-brvvz | S S JuIed ysiuld - UolIppY 58V
m._ng._mxn sJoof ~ Ogbny-lg | og-Bv-zL s | S s1empIeH g 100 JeinBay [Ieisu| - UolPPY 558V
. og-brv-lz | oz-bnv-Ll s S $30IA3Q Usiuld ST IB1SU| - UOWPRY | SpBLY
¢ _Ogbny-lz | ozbnv€o | 5L §L (esemp.eH) saoineq Anoag ‘siooq ay BuipioH liejsu) - co_.h_wwm er4:7A
 oz-bnyyL | oz-Bny-€0 oL o sdoig Sd3N ‘sbulle] Ainosg [elo|N [Iejsu| - UOIPPY | S/92Y
_Ocbry-so | ozbveo | s S . MOWIIN - UOPRY | G282V
_ ozl oozroz | oL oL | Axod3 g 1O - Butioo)d [lelsu| - UONPPY | GL8LY
oz-nr-L1L Y 0g-unr-gi 9 Sl SlIgW\ o0ig Juied @ daud - uolippy GO9/Y
0cdes¥0  voz-unr-gl 17 9 Jopeu|
SJ00Q peays _Ogbny40 | oOzivr6z | S S si00q peaiyang HodAjes lejsul - UOWPPY | GEBLY
" ozAnr-ve v oc-unr-gL 13 0z Buipis de -S| Jouapg - uolippy G858Y
0zBny40  voz-unrsi 1ouspa
0c-des-40 | V.0g-unr-gl 0 0D SUOIIIPPY M3
0Z-NON-8 Vv 02-1dv-02 S o O
0z-bny-gL Vv 02-1dv-0) v g
: : v 0z4nr-o4 99 99 (0202 ') PO Aenyjad pauuoD) aunjwing L16 -Jenfed e ged | L02LY
e [ une [ hew | v | ew _ _
020Z ysuid uas ingwey | inabuo oweN ARy alfiapay

¥ Joz ebed

19 ‘NMOLIM3N ‘SH3L¥YNDAVIH 30110d NMOLM3N - 5502




~ 0g-Bny-0z ozbnvel |z , 2 | o ) Bunybr sys [ejsul SSE8Y
wewdinb3 Bupedieisu @ ! : : : 0z-Bnv-yg oz-nv-gL | S S ) juawdinb3 Bupiied [lejsul S508Y
: : : i : : - : oz-bnv-gl ‘, oz-Bnv-gL , b Buiding Juswianeq SYERY
0z-bny-£} o0z-bnv-g} € € asno doy |lejsu) seesy
_OzbnyzL  ozbvoL | € € ) ) $QInD g 3sIN0D Japuig |lelsul | SZEBY
ozbnvel  ozbnv-0 0§ s i ) - sbuiey Jiejsu) SL6LY
0z-Bny-20 0z-Bny£0 S S eany Gupled apesgauld,  Slesy
_ozbnvo | .ozbwe0 ¢ ez _ WeydsvBuisxguiepey | gezev
_Oginr-le  ogdnrek 0 SL St ) ) . ) SY[EMBPIS 89E|d / 82J0JUISY [ WO SOE8Y
) |ooednr-LL  .ozHnrgl S S ealy Buplied yinos je abeuleiq aoejday s ¥ 50.8Y
10jEI3Ua9) Aouafiiour _m:_m P i Ozdr-gz | vozdm80 €L Sl - ) Jojessuag Aousbiawg [leysul . G8LLY
Eu:,woa mwﬂm owca Ew " : H : _ 0zANr-€L VY 0Z-unr-€0 4 S ¥npuoQ B saseg ajod B [leIsu]
g Ewom udnealunwwog [[eysul Lou:w>._m_._‘w5 == ~ 0Z-ON60 | 0ZROEL e 0z juaLudinb3 g 81njiing LWooY UOKEJIUNLLLWOY |[BISU| JOPUSA JaUuMO SEC8Y
1 (uojenouby) sfwunde dn tesl mmm _Ogdesgz  ozdesg0 sl §L B (uogenouy) Jsiyound g dn Ues|o . GELLY
P _ “ ; .| ozdesv0  ozbnyyz - o o4 . - saljenads S0LLV
~ 0z-des0 ozbnv4z ol o | ) )  alempieHgsiood.  S09LY
. Ogbny-1e | ogbnv-lL 5L &b . sauslud IBVVSAEWN . S6S.Y
| oz-bny-pz ozbny-lL oL ok . ued euld | S69LV
(ode0® : ] ! : _ozbnvgz  ozbwveo o0z 02 | - (1odse0 8 uallisay) Buiocold [leysul | §29LY
$100( - 0z-Bnv-y0 . ozir-6z S S ] siooq BuljioQ Jouayu] [[elsu] -ousy | GZ6LY
: . i : . Oz-bnv-0L  ozdr8z . oL OL saliL bumed seav
i souelddy jeisu| B _Ogdnr-ie | OgdoP2 S S ~ seoueyddyeisu] LAY
wmco_ﬁmw%c_ Buien e>8< @ ozAnr-Lg 0znr-iz S S suoladsul Bujle) snoqy . G89LY
: . ozinrvz | vozdnt0L L 0L | s8uossaodyR sleg qeto ‘sdopsjunc) ‘saunixid Buiquinid Woolyleg |lelsul GE08Y
ozinr-le vozdnr-80 | 9L 02 ~ Balyouay Ul [lejsuy| Butiool 4 Jo HelS Mojfy oL IniSion qels 8:31, €1 3Nssl
_ozdr0e vozunrsz | S§L . Ob ) ~ wooy LIMSNINOPING | SSLLV
_ Ozinryz | vogur€g WL oz ~ (wooy uoneaiunuiwog Buipnjox3) YoMIIN llesul . 5192V
_ Oednr€z  vogunrzez o Sb . PUD OliSNoOY e WL SHIN | S8SLY
_Ozirr-L voguer-ZL 9oL | ] ) B|IL Jwess) woolyed [lBjsy] . 5208Y
: : ! E P 0zinr-yz | Y 0z-unr<i 1 4" puo Bujie) onsnody - G262V
ung [ Aew [ sdv [ sew [ qod | uer _ _ _
120z 0202 Yspid uas ingway | ing Buo awen Aiagoy alfiagow

_ ¥ Jo ¢ abed _ _ 19 'NMOLM3N 'SH3LYYNDAYIH 30110d NMOLM3N - §502




\g-uer-gl

nQ 8s0}) paloid

| O0ZMONS0 | W | b 0202V
0293060 | o o i e uojjesadQ (Ind Jod Apeay 0L£9Y
02-080-80 | OZ-\ON-90 i | iz U 9MO JjeIS ‘U] BAOW T JAUMO SEB9Y
ozoeaso | ozroneo | 2z | zz | orow = 3 :
CogMNSO o o ) fouednoog Jo sleaua) | 0SE9V
0Z-\ON-G0 | 0Z2R0-1C cl 1N mcoﬁmamc_ b&ww\&_._ leui4 oveESY
m:E_E._.._wEsO.mﬁm._. lieisu| - (srempleH ,
@NuWoZ‘umw iR DN ﬁOnv— 1 mN a m‘w L \meuEmUv E::omm mQ( __mO .m EmEQ_:Um EOOI co:Nu_::EEoO vom\h(
_0gPO0z | OzPObL | S | S | — Bueaid jeurd 8Ly
_02P0-0Z | 02080 @ Ol oL ) m:Eo_mm_EEoo mEEm\ﬁ [edluELRaN L9E9V ,ﬁ
cacw_mm.m?_ﬁ& Swyshs _B_Eﬁms_ e _ 02P0-60 | Oz-des-sz L L] - Buueleg B Bulisal - swajsAg [ealueualy 09€9v |
: A__Emsovﬁ ﬁ_._anw camma _Eocmo I _ OgPO-60 | oOzdesGL | sk | &L B B (Ires2n0) 1stiyound g Bujuesjo _Eucmw 08E9Y |
; @m@.mm#wmpxm.m..l ....... _Ogdes-80 | .ozdestlo | s s | _ lorisusg fousbieugsal 3 dn WeIS | GBLLY |
i _m_u&m b:so E _ 0gRO€l | Oz-Bny-LL Oy | Oy | Suogioed |63 Wooy Ejeq [al JoAIas ‘Buun Walshs [epads Jsumo z0zy |
Em.ﬁm sjonfion nm_\,_ dni veis .m EEWE n.  0z-6ny-20 | oz-Bny€0 s | s B )  waishs sjosuod 4N dn Weis B welboid | S/98v 7
: ﬂ ....... e ., ....... WA 97 | oednr-le | oednrle s S o snndnpels|  so98v _
: : ._m__wm dniyels @ _OzAnr-Le ,\immuﬁnh S s o o Jajiog dn veis §598Y _
_Ew doyooy dniyeis B ozint4€ | oAz | s | 5 ) yun doyooy dn vels|  sosy |
mmﬁwswz __Emc_ ] Ozdes-gL | oz-des+L € £ S8je9 MaN |iejsul SLESY _
i i i : 41 Budeospue ey == 0zdes-Ll | oz-Bnv-iz Sl Sl Buideospue [lejsuj Soesy ]
ung [ Aew | sdv | sew [ god | uer dos wa__z.___z._%z_.%_as _ _ _
1202 0zoz s yes ingwey | g Buo auweN AiAgoy ai fingy

_ ¥ o p abeg

_ 12 'NMOLM3N 'SHILHVNDAYIH I21T0d NMOLM3IN - 5502




CONSIGLI Change Request Log by Status

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.

07/14/20

2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Number Date Description

CHANGE REQUESTS

Not issued

'CR903 05/07/20 May 2020 - COVID-19 Direct costs for safety protocols & shutdowns
(Consigli/Riggs/Subs)

'CR924 06/08/20 Projected cost associated with Covid site specific safety protocols
(June-October)

CR032 03/24/20 Exterior Framing Replacement at North

CRO046 04/23/20 RFI-059 East Entry Soffit Details and credit for double bought exterior
metal panel framing

CRO055 06/02/20 RFI#68 Structural Steel Column at Storefront

. CRO57 06/05/20 Maodification to Detention Pond Inlet
CR059 06/17/20 Added quad receptacle in A132 ESU Storage
CR060 06/17/20 ASI-035 Tile Clarifications and Floor Changes
Not issued Total
Submitted
CRO056 06/05/20 Added Sink in Evidence Processing A222
Submitted Total

Approved

'CR900 04/02/20 April 2020 - COVID-19 Direct costs for safety protocols & shutdowns
(Consigli/Riggs/Subs)

CR002 05/21/20 Paving Pecks Lane Entrance

CRO11 01/21/20 ASI008 Revised Data and Grounding Requirements per Norcomm
Meeting 1/10/20

CRO012 01/23/20 PR-002 Delete Key Control Cabinet

CR013 01/23/20 RFI-004 Rain Leader and Sheer Wall Conflict

CRO014 01/28/20 RFI-023 Replace existing 3" sanitary line with new 6" line

CR015 01/29/20 PR-003 Additional Site Conduit for Future Use

CRO17 01/31/20 PRO004 Revisions to Records Room

CRO018 02/03/20 Replace Existing to Remain Fire Protection System with New

CRO020 02/04/20 Repave South Parking Lot (2.5" Binder, 1.5" Final)

CRO022 02/11/20 Lead Removal for Steel Install - Credit for Roof Mech Demo

CR024 02/12/20 RFI #19 - North Wall Water Intrusion (PR-008)

CR025 02/12/20 RFI#28 - Site Drainage at Existing CB adjacent to SE Corner of
Renovation

CRO029 03/11/20 PRO0O7 - Site Signage Modifications

CRO031 03/24/20 ASI-026 Roof Parapet and Deck Clarification Detail

CRO033 03/30/20 PROO06 - Locker Deletion in A172 Break Room

CRO034 04/06/20 ASI-029 Electrical Clarifications at Communications and Exterior
Access Gate

CRO035 04/06/20 RFI-053 Replace duplexes at desk locations with quad receptacles

CRO036 04/06/20 Domestic Water Property Valve per Aquarion

CRO037 04/06/20 RFI-033 Domestic Water Backflow Preventer

CRO038 04/06/20 RFI-049 Lighting Controls in Detention Area

CRO039 04/06/20 RFI-056 Emergency Lighting in A167 Communications

CRO040 04/07/20 PRO009 Additional exterior cameras per site walk with security vendor

CRO041 04/08/20 RFI-057 New rain leader tie into existing storm line

CR042 04/14/20 ASI-019 Finish Clarifications

CRO043 04/21/20 Carport Alternate East Parking Lot

CR044 04/21/20 Credit for interior fire rated coiling door

CRO045 04/23/20 Replace existing damaged storm piping outside of room A125

CRO047 05/07/20 Additional flooring prep for renovation

CRO048 05/07/20 East parking lot drainage change from RCP pipe to ADS Pipe

CR049 05/12/20 PRO10 - Additional AV requirements per walkthrough 5/6/20

CRO050 05/12/20 Brick Staining at Window Sealant Abatement

CRO051 05/18/20 Generator Pad Size Increase

CR052 05/18/20 Replace Drainage Piping and Structures South Parking Lot

CRO053 05/21/20 Exterior Gas Service Meter Concrete Pad

Amount

1,896.03
13,563.34

4,882.81
4,313.42

389.16
1,302.08
514.32
646.97
27,508.13

7,682.40
7,682.40

1,961.80

34,296.37
38,519.90

-17,671.00
8,569.67
11,541.32
9,995.64
6,041.73
43,300.69
28,589.91
0.00
26,532.85
10,456.80

2,558.056
8,467.36
-2,505.00
2,810.33

3,349.78
3,873.15
5,622.14
5,818.12
1,879.34
3,821.61
3,291.19
5,443.79
104,272.83
-5,500.00
1,061.74
5,075.95
2,196.17
10,809.45
560.98
6,423.20
20,788.82
3,431.53

co

NN=2 B AN 22NN - w

w www

a b ds DD WDEDOWWWWWWWN

Page 1



CONSIGLI Change Request Log by Status

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.

07/14/20

2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Number Date Description

CHANGE REQUESTS (continued)
Approved (continued)

CRO058 06/08/20 PR-012 50 amp sally port and storage A142 outlet
Approved Total

CHANGE REQUESTS TOTAL

CONTINGENCY GROUP

Not issued
'CT005 06/08/20 Caulking perimeter of sally port slab
Not issued Total
Verbal okay
'CT002 02/25/20 Masonry Scope Changes - Shooting Anchors to Columns & Installation
of OHD Steel Jambs (4) Locations
'CT003 05/01/20 Additional Concrete and Demo for MEP Trenching
'CT004 05/12/20 Temp protection at sally port doors

Verbal okay Total

Original Contingency Amount:
Approved Contingency Items:
Remaining Contingency Amount:

Pending Contingency Items:
CONTINGENCY GROUP TOTAL

Amount co

4,535.58 5
400,221.79

435,412.32

2,625.00
2,625.00

3,874.00

5,240.55
1,988.43
11,102.98

270,754.00
11,102.98
259,651.02
2,625.00
257,026.02

Page 2






RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1
Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: CR903

MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street

Hartford, CT 06103
Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer

COPIES TO:
ISSUED BY David B B Procore
: David Bascetta .
Construction Administration [ RZ Design
[J BSC Group
DATE: July 22, 2020 [] Architx

L] P.H. Hawley Associates

| Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
O Change Request is rejected.

L] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

[ Revise and resubmit Change Request.

] Overhead/Profit is incorrect. O Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. H Refer to comments below.

Description: COVID- 19 Safety Measures

Due to the COVID Pandemic, safety requirements and procedures continue to be provided for the project.
It is Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. (KBA) understanding these requirements and costs were acceptable to the Owner.

KBA has no objections to the costs submitted.

Attachments: Change Request CR903

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA RUMFORD, RI




Fst. 1905 07/21/2020
Change ReqUGSt . KAESTLE BOOS ASSOCIATES, INC. 4
To: Robert D. Mitchell Number: 'CR903 o
Town of Newtown Date: 5/7/20
3 Primrose Street Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department
Newtown, CT 06470 Phone:

CONSIGLI

Ph: (203)264-2206

Description:

RECEIVED

-

May 2020 - COVID-19 Direct costs for safety protocols & shutdowns (Consigli/Riggs/Subs)

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Construction sign material - COVID $376.79 $376.79
signage per site specific safety plan
Horizon Services - Additional cleaning $769.00 $769.00
of site office.
Rental of (2) hot water handwash $842.24 $842.24
stations
Covid Site Safety Implementations
Subtotal: $1,988.03
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $1,988.03 $129.22
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $2,117.25 $0.55
General Liability - 1.2% $2,117.80 $25.41
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $2,143.21 $13.93
Total: $2,157.14
I~ SCHEDULE IMPACT
JX We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
I~ As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com

Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1

Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: CRO55
MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street
Hartford, CT 06103
Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer
COPIES TO:
ISSUED BY David B v B Brocome
: avid Bascetta .
Construction Administration [l RZ Design
] BSC Group
DATE: July 22. 2020 [ Architx

[] P.H. Hawley Associates

3] Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
L] Change Request is rejected.

L] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

[ Revise and resubmit Change Request.

] Overhead/Profit is incorrect. U Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. O Refer to comments below.

Description: Steel Column at Store Front
RFI #68 and SKA-25 are provided for clarity concerning the steel corner column at Store Front.
Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. has reviewed CROS55 and finds the cost fair and reasonable.

Therefore, we recommend acceptance of Change Request 055 in the amount of $389.16

Attachments: Change Request CRO55

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA

RUMFORD, RI




Bis, 569 07/21/2020
PAY SN 4 )
KAESTLE BOOS ASSOCIATES, INC,

Change Request b — S
To: Robert D. Mitchell Number: CRO055

Town of Newtown ' Date: 6/2/20

3 Primrose Street Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Newtown, CT 06470 Phone:

CONSIGLI

Ph: (203)264-2206

Description:

RFI #68 Structural Steel Column at Storefront

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

RECEIVED )

|

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
GDS - All costs associated with the $358.66 $358.66
addition of a metal framed column per
RFI #68 and SKA-25 at the south
storefront entry.
Subtotal: $358.66
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $358.66 $23.31
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $381.97 $0.10
General Liability - 1.2% $382.07 $4.58
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $386.65 $2.51
Total: $389.16
[~ SCHEDULE IMPACT
JX We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
I As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: wwwconSIQII com

Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



KAESTLE BOOS

associates, inc

RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1
Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: 056
MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street

Hartford, CT 06103

Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer

COPIES TO:
o B Procore
ISSUED BY: Sco_tt J. Mangiagli, AIA, LEED AP BD+C H s Design
Project Manager
O BSc Group
DATE: July 16, 2020 ] Architx

[0 P.H. Hawley Associates

| Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
D Change Request is rejected.

L] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

[] Revise and resubmit Change Request.

] Overhead/Profit is incorrect. U Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. O Refer to comments below.

Description: ASI 033 — Added Sink in Evidence Processing

The Change Request was based on a preference of the Chief of Police to provide a sink within Evidence Processing.
During the design, a sink was provided, however, through subsequent iterations of the plan, the sink was removed.
Reviews of the plans did not notice the unsolicited removal of the sink from the design.

Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. (KBA) has reviewed the Change Request and finds the total cost to be fair and reasonable.

KBA recommends acceptance of Change Request 056 in the amount of $7,682.40.

Attachments: Change Request CR056

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA RUMFORD, RI




Change Request
To: Robert D. Mitchell
Town of Newtown
3 Primrose Street
Newtown, CT 06470
Ph: (203)264-2206

RECEIVED )
07/15/2020

CONSIGLI [P——

Fst 19053

Number: CR056
Date: 6/5/20
Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department
Phone:

Description: Added Sink in Evidence Processing A222

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Stewart: Cost associated with the $6,426.86 $6,426.86
installation of a sink in evidence room
A222. Scope includes coring CMU
walls, running new domestic water,
sanitary, and vent lines from adjacent
areas. Ref PCO #10R1
GDS: Cost associated with building a $653.25 $653.25
chase wall to contain plumbing piping in
room A119. COR dated 7/1/20
Subtotal: $7,080.11
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $7,080.11 $460.21
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $7,540.32 $1.96
General Liability - 1.2% $7,542.28 $90.51
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $7,632.79 $49.61
Total: $7,682.40
[~ SCHEDULE IMPACT
I” We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
IX As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com

Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1
Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: 059
MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street

Hartford, CT 06103

Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer

COPIES TO:
o B Procore
ISSUED BY: Sco.tt J. Mangiagli, AIA, LEED AP BD+C H s Design
Project Manager
0 BSC Group
DATE: July 22,2020 0 Architx

[0 P.H. Hawley Associates

| Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
] Change Request is rejected.

L] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

O Revise and resubmit Change Request.

O Overhead/Profit is incorrect. | Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. O Refer to comments below.

Description: Added Quad Receptacle in A132 ESU Storage

The Change Request is based on a request by the Owner, resulting in this Change Request.
Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. has reviewed the Change Request and finds the cost to be fair and reasonable.

Therefore, we recommend acceptance of Change Request 059 in the amount of $514.32.

Attachments: Change Request 059

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA RUMFORD, RI




CONSIGLI

RECEIVED )

Est. 1905 07/21/2020
Change Request ‘_\'/\&mh BOOS ASSOUATES, INC._J
To: Robert D. Mitchell Number: CR059
Town of Newtown Date: 6/17/20
3 Primrose Street Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department
Newtown, CT 06470 Phone:
Ph: (203)264-2206
Description: Added quad receptacle in A132 ESU Storage
We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:
Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
JE Shea: Cost associated with adding $474.00 $474.00
an outlet in ESU storage A132
Subtotal: $474.00
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $474.00 $30.81
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $504.81 $0.13
General Liability - 1.2% $504.94 $6.06
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $511.00 $3.32
Total: $514.32
[T SCHEDULE IMPACT
JX We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
™ As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors
100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com
Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1
Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: 060
MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street
Hartford, CT 06103
Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer
COPIES TO:
ISSUED BY David B B Procore
: avl ascetta 0 ;
Construction Administration RE Destgn
[J BSC Group
DATE: July 23. 2020 ] Architx

] P.H. Hawley Associates

L Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
] Change Request is rejected.

[] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

[ Revise and resubmit Change Request.

| Overhead/Profit is incorrect. L1 Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. ] Refer to comments below.

Description: Floor Type Change at Rooms A223 & A224

The flooring scheduled for these rooms was incorrect and revised to the correct flooring in ASI 035.
Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. has reviewed Change Request #060 and finds the cost to be fair and reasonable.

Therefore, we recommend acceptance of Change Request 060 in the amount of $646.97.

Attachments: Change Request 060

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA RUMFORD, RI




Change Request

To: Robert D. Mitchell
Town of Newtown
3 Primrose Street
Newtown, CT 06470
Ph: (203)264-2206

Description:

CONSIGLI

ASI-035 Tile Clarifications and Floor Changes

Est. 1903

Number:

: CR060

RECEIVED
07/21/2020

L KAESTLE BOOS ASSOCIATES, INC.
A ———

Date: 6/17/20

Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Phone:

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Spectrum Flooring: Credit for labor only $-203.76 $-203.76
for rooms A223 and A224 that were
changes from VT-1 to PRF-1,
Everlast Flooring: Credit for changing 8" $800.00 $800.00
base to 4" base and cost associated
with changing rooms A223 and A224
from VT-1 to PRF-1
Subtotal: $596.24
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $596.24 $38.76
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $635.00 $0.17
General Liability - 1.2% $635.17 $7.62
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $642.79 $4.18
Total: $646.97
[~ SCHEDULE IMPACT
I~ We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
I As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.

Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com
Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA




RCR — RESPONSE TO CHANGE REQUEST

NEW POLICE HEADQUARTERS KBA #18010.00
FOR THE TOWN OF NEWTOWN Page: 1 of 1

Newtown, CT

CONSTRUCTION Consigli Construction Co., Inc. RCR NO.: 061
MANAGER: 100 Allyn Street
Hartford, CT 06103
Attn: Mr. Corey Shearer
COPIES TO:
B Procore
ISSUED BY: Scott J. Mangiagli, AIA, LEED AP BD+C B .
. RZ Design
Project Manager
O Bsc Group
DATE: July 24, 2020 [ Architx

[] P.H. Hawley Associates

| Change Request has been reviewed by the Architect and is recommended to the Owner for approval.
L] Change Request is rejected.

[] Owner will not require the Contractor to proceed with the Work described in Change Request.
Work described in Change Request is required by the Contract Documents. Refer to comments below.

[ Revise and resubmit Change Request.

L] Overhead/Profit is incorrect. U Labor and material costs breakdown is insufficient.
Backup documentation is insufficient. ] Refer to comments below.

Description: PR-013 Additional 911 Data and Power Qutlets at Communications

Additional power and data outlets were requested for 911 purposes, by the Owner, in order to accommodate future

application of the 911 system.
Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. has reviewed the Change Request and finds the cost fair and reasonable.

Therefore, we recommend acceptance of Change Request 061 in the amount of $3,920.36.

Attachments: Change Request 061

NEW BRITAIN, CT FOXBOROUGH, MA BOSTON, MA

RUMFORD, RI




CONSIGLI

Est. 1903 07/24/2020
Change Request \ KAESTLE BOOS ASSOCIATES, INC. J
To: Robert D. Mitchell Number: CR061
Town of Newtown Date: 7/14/20
3 Primrose Street Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department
Newtown, CT 06470 Phone:

Ph: (203)264-2206

Description: PR-013 Additional 911 Data and Power Outlets at Communications

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

RECEIVED

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
JE Shea: Costs associated with adding . $3,613.00 $3,613.00
5 data outlets in communications A167
per PR-013. COR #24 dated 7.14.20
Subtotal: $3,613.00
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $3,613.00 $234.85
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $3,847.85 $1.00
General Liability - 1.2% $3,848.85 $46.19
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $3,895.04 $25.32
Total: $3,920.36
[T SCHEDULE IMPACT
[~ We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
IX As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com

Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



Change Request

To: Robert D. Mitchell Number: CR063
Town of Newtown Date: 7/20/20
3 Primrose Street Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department
Newtown, CT 06470 " Phone:

Ph: (203)264-2206

Description:

PRO014 - Wireless Access Points

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
JE Shea: Costs associated with adding $13,065.00 $13,065.00
19 data runs for wireless access
points per PR-014. Reference JE Shea
COR #26 )
Subtotal: $13,065.00
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $13,065.00 $849.23
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $13,914.23 $3.62
General Liability - 1.2% $13,917.85 $167.01
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $14,084.86 $91.55
Total: $14,176.41
™ SCHEDULE IMPACT
I~ We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
X As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
. Page 1 of 1

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
Construction Managers and General Contractors

100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com

Hartford CT e Portland ME e Milford MA



Change Request
To: Robert D. Mitchell
Town of Newtown
3 Primrose Street
Newtown, CT 06470
Ph: (203)264-2206

Description:

Number: CR066
Date: 7/23/20

Job: 2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Phone:

Slab Moisture Mitigation for Flooring Install

We offer the following specifications and pricing to make the changes as described below:

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Spectrum Flooring: Cost associated $17,281.00 $17,281.00
with moisture mitigation at areas of
resilient flooring (shot blasting, grinding
of edges, mitigation, and priming) Mapei
VS moisture reduction barrier, Primer X,
and Novoplan-2 self-leveling
underlayment. Reference Option B
Spectrum COR dated 7.22.20
Subtotal: $17,281.00
Overhead & Profit - 6.5% $17,281.00 $1,123.27
Permit (state education fee only) - 0.026% $18,404.27 $4.79
General Liability - 1.2% $18,409.06 $220.91
Performance & Payment Bond - 0.65% $18,629.97 $121.09
Total: $18,751.06
™ SCHEDULE IMPACT
I We have proceeded with this change to achieve schedule.
X As directed, we will not proceed with this change until formal direction from OWNER is received.
Consigli Construction Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Date Date Date
Page 1 of 1

Construction Managers and General Contractors
100 Allyn Street, 4th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 e phone: 860-741-9850 e fax: 860-741-9858 e web: www.consigli.com

_ Consigli Construction Co., Inc.



CONSIGLI

Change Request Log by Status

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.

07/24/20

2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Number

Date

CHANGE REQUESTS
Not issued

'CR924

CR032
CRO046

CR062
CRO064
CR065
CR066

Submitted
'CR903

CRO055
CRO056
CR059
CR060
CRO061
CR063

Approved
'CR900

CRO002
CRO11

CRO012
CRO13
CRO014
CRO015
CRO17
CRO18
CR020
CR022
CR024
CR025

CR029
CRO031
CRO033
CR034

CRO035
CRO036
CRO037
CRO038
CRO039
CRO040
CRO041
CR042
CR043
CR044
CR045
CR047
CR048

06/08/20

03/24/20
04/23/20

07/20/20
07/20/20
07/21/20
07/23/20

05/07/20

06/02/20
06/05/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
07/14/20
07/20/20

04/02/20

05/21/20
01/21/20

01/23/20
01/23/20
01/28/20
01/29/20
01/31/20
02/03/20
02/04/20
02/11/20
02/12/20
02/12/20

03/11/20
03/24/20
03/30/20
04/06/20

04/06/20
04/06/20
04/06/20
04/06/20
04/06/20
04/07/20
04/08/20
04/14/20
04/21/20
04/21/20
04/23/20
05/07/20
05/07/20

Description

Projected cost associated with Covid site specific safety protocols
(June-October)
Exterior Framing Replacement at North
RFI-059 East Entry Soffit Details and credit for double bought exterior
metal panel framing
Additional site clearing and landscaping along South Main street
Data for Printer in Report Room A182
Replace Acoustical Ceiling Grid at Clerestories
Moisture Mitigation
Not issued Total

May 2020 - COVID-19 Direct costs for safety protocols & shutdowns
(Consigli/Riggs/Subs)
RFI1 #68 Structural Steel Column at Storefront
Added Sink in Evidence Processing A222
Added quad receptacle in A132 ESU Storage
ASI-035 Tile Clarifications and Floor Changes
PR-013 Additional 911 Data and Power Outlets at Communications
PRO14 - Wireless Access Points
Submitted Total

April 2020 - COVID-19 Direct costs for safety protocols & shutdowns
(Consigli/Riggs/Subs)

Paving Pecks Lane Entrance

ASI008 Revised Data and Grounding Requirements per Norcomm
Meeting 1/10/20

PR-002 Delete Key Control Cabinet

RFI-004 Rain Leader and Sheer Wall Conflict

RFI-023 Replace existing 3" sanitary line with new 6" line

PR-003 Additional Site Conduit for Future Use

PR004 Revisions to Records Room

Replace Existing to Remain Fire Protection System with New
Repave South Parking Lot (2.5" Binder, 1.5" Final)

Lead Removal for Steel Install - Credit for Roof Mech Demo
RF1#19 - North Wall Water Intrusion (PR-008)

RFI #28 - Site Drainage at Existing CB adjacent to SE Corner of
Renovation

PROO7 - Site Signage Modifications

ASI-026 Roof Parapet and Deck Clarification Detail

PROO06 - Locker Deletion in A172 Break Room

ASI-029 Electrical Clarifications at Communications and Exterior
Access Gate

RFI-053 Replace duplexes at desk locations with quad receptacles
Domestic Water Property Valve per Aquarion

RFI1-033 Domestic Water Backflow Preventer

RFI-049 Lighting Controls in Detention Area

RFI1-056 Emergency Lighting in A167 Communications

PRO09 Additional exterior cameras per site walk with security vendor
RFI-057 New rain leader tie into existing storm line

ASI-019 Finish Clarifications

Carport Alternate East Parking Lot

Credit for interior fire rated coiling door

Replace existing damaged storm piping outside of room A125
Additional flooring prep for renovation

East parking lot drainage change from RCP pipe to ADS Pipe

Amount

13,563.34

4,882.81
4,313.42

0.00
585.93
4,102.64
18,751.06
46,199.20

2,157.14

389.16
7,682.40
514.32
646.97
3,920.36
14,176.41
29,486.76

1,961.80

34,296.37
38,519.90

-17,671.00
8,569.67
11,541.32
9,995.64
6,041.73
43,300.69
28,589.91
0.00
26,532.85
10,456.80

2,558.05
8,467.36
-2,505.00
2,810.33

3,349.78
3,873.15
5,622.14
5,818.12
1,879.34
3,821.61
3,291.19
5,443.79
104,272.83
-5,500.00
1,061.74
5,075.95
2,196.17

co

NN-=2B AN NDN - w

W www

AEWODREDPDOWWWLWWWWPN

Page 1



CONSIGLI

Change Request Log by Status

Consigli Construction Co., Inc.

07/24/20

2055 Newtown CT Police Department

Number

Date

Description

CHANGE REQUESTS (continued)
Approved (continued)

CR049
CR050
CRO051
CR052
CR053
CRO058

05/12/20
05/12/20
05/18/20
05/18/20
05/21/20
06/08/20

PRO10 - Additional AV requirements per walkthrough 5/6/20
Brick Staining at Window Sealant Abatement

Generator Pad Size Increase

Replace Drainage Piping and Structures South Parking Lot
Exterior Gas Service Meter Concrete Pad

PR-012 50 amp sally port and storage A142 outlet

Approved Total

CHANGE REQUESTS TOTAL

Original Contract Amount:
Approved Contract Changes:
Revised Contract Amount:

Pending Contract Changes:

Amount

10,809.45
560.98
6,423.20
20,788.82
3,431.53
4,535.58
400,221.79

475,907.75
10,411,049.00

400,221.79
10,811,270.79

12,117.08 *

co

(606 ) IEF NS ) IS B N

Page 2



